District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240' District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised April 3, 2017

# Dalaga Natification or

			Rele	ease Notifica	tion	and Co	orrective A	ction	l						
						OPERATOR X Initial Report X Final Report									
Name of Co	mpany CN	NJ Oilfield S	ervices			Contact Che	t Murray			•					
		Farmington 1					No. 505-326-29	68							
Facility Nan	ne N Esca	vada Unit #3	29H			Facility Typ	e Well Pad								
Surface Own	ner			Mineral Ov	vner				API No	. 30-043-21	287				
Surface Own				Willicial	VIICI				ATTIO	. 50-045-21	207				
						OF REI									
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			South Line	Feet from the		West Line		County				
N	22	23N	6W	510		South	2490		West	2	Sandoval				
			La	ntitude 36.20479				083							
T	Duadua	ad Water		NATO	KE	OF RELI	Release 3-5 BBL	C	Valuma D	)	DDIC				
Type of Release Source of Rel			322				lour of Occurrence			Recovered 2 I Hour of Disc					
Was Immedia			322				Whom? Cory Si			riour of Disc	Overy				
			Yes 🗌	No 🗌 Not Requ	ired	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			_						
By Whom? C	het Murray					Date and H	lour 5:30 PM on	8/31/20	17						
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. OIL CONS. DIV DIS											ST. 3				
☐ Yes X No												000			
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*  N/A  SEP 13 2017															
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*											
• Loa	d of produc	ced water was	being trai	sported by CNJ Oi	lfield	Services from	the N Escavada	Unit #32	29H.						
				ning Jeep. Driver		avoid head	on collision by tak	ing the	shoulder.	As tanker we	nt off the	e roadway			
				e truck and tanker											
				rective action plan							0/21	/2017			
• OC.	D and BLM	i were called t	by Chet M	urray on 8/31/2017	. A BI	A representat	ive was onsite sn	ortiy an	er the incid	ent occurred	on 8/31/	/2017.			
Describe Area	Affected a	and Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*											
				ned over tanker.											
				re removed by Che											
				oint composite sam			from within the	impacte	d area by C	thet Murray of	n 9/6/20	017 at			
				ent for sample coll to Envirotech Ana			or analysis of RT	FX TP	H (GRO/DE	RO/MRO) at	nd chlori	des			
				th via email on 9/1											
				PH. (Laboratory ar					- op onto a or						
				into the soil within	the im	pacted area o	n 9/12/2017 at 10	:00AM	for chloride	e remediation	ı, no furt	ther action			
is re	equired. (Se	e enclosed em	ail.)												
				is true and comple d/or file certain rele											
public health	or the envir	conment. The	acceptanc	e of a C-141 report	by the	NMOCD ma	arked as "Final Re	eport" d	oes not relie	eve the opera	tor of lia	bility			
should their o	perations ha	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and ren	nediate	contamination	on that pose a thre	eat to gr	ound water,	, surface water	er, huma	n health			
				tance of a C-141 re	port do	oes not relieve	e the operator of r	esponsi	bility for co	ompliance wi	th any ot	ther			
federal, state,	or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.								1				
Signatura	1/-	1	1				OIL CONS	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	N/	9			
Signature:	M	10		/		Market and the Control of the Contro			//		1/	1			
Printed Name	: Chet Muri	ray	_			Annroved by	Environmental Sp	ecialist		7	X	-61			
						тррго чест оу	9/-1	- Columbi							
Title: HSE					1	Approval Date	e: 7/13/17	F	Expiration I	Date:					
E-mail Addres	ss: cmurray	@cnjoilfielde	vcs.com		(	Conditions of	Approval:				_				
- man / male	o. omandy	- Cinjonniolas	. 55.00111			CIIMINIOIIS OI	pprovide			Attached					
Date: 09/12/20				e: 505-326-2968											
Attach Addit	ional Shee	ts If Necessa	iry	#10	SI	7256	5168	(			,				

### **Chet Murray**

From:

Smith, Cory, EMNRD < Cory.Smith@state.nm.us>

Sent:

Tuesday, September 12, 2017 8:35 AM

To:

Chet Murray

Subject:

RE: CNJ

Chet.

Yes just need to finish the paper work.

Cory Smith
Environmental Specialist
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals, & Natural Resources
1000 Rio Brazos, Aztec, NM 87410
(505)334-6178 ext 115
cory.smith@state.nm.us

From: Chet Murray [mailto:cmurray@cnjoilfieldsvcs.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 8:34 AM

To: Smith, Cory, EMNRD < Cory. Smith@state.nm.us>

Subject: RE: CNJ

OK we will get it applied today then we will be done correct?



Chet Murray, CSP Cell- 970-756-0077 Office- 505-326-2968

From: Smith, Cory, EMNRD [mailto:Cory.Smith@state.nm.us]

**Sent:** Tuesday, September 12, 2017 7:30 AM **To:** Chet Murray < cmurray@cnjoilfieldsvcs.com >

Subject: RE: CNJ

Chet,

You should be ok since you're in a drainage.

Cory Smith
Environmental Specialist
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals, & Natural Resources

1000 Rio Brazos, Aztec, NM 87410 (505)334-6178 ext 115 cory.smith@state.nm.us

From: Chet Murray [mailto:cmurray@cnjoilfieldsvcs.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2017 7:27 AM

To: Smith, Cory, EMNRD < Cory. Smith@state.nm.us>

Subject: RE: CNJ

Thank you for the email. We are going to do the gypsum as discussed on our phone call. We are going to apply and rake in 200lbs of gypsum today as we discussed on the phone.

The treatment plan says add fresh water. I'm guessing with it being a drainage we are not needing to do that as long as its raked in?

Once again I appreciate all you help during this with it being my first time.



Chet Murray, CSP Cell- 970-756-0077 Office- 505-326-2968

From: Smith, Cory, EMNRD [mailto:Cory.Smith@state.nm.us]

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 2:47 PM
To: Chet Murray <cmurray@cnjoilfieldsvcs.com>

Cc: Fields, Vanessa, EMNRD < Vanessa. Fields@state.nm.us>

Subject: RE: CNJ

Chet,

As per our conversation additional remediation will need to occur. Typically operator elect to apply gypsum to the release area please see the attached document. Please let me know what you choose to do.

Thanks,

Cory Smith
Environmental Specialist
Oil Conservation Division
Energy, Minerals, & Natural Resources
1000 Rio Brazos, Aztec, NM 87410
(505)334-6178 ext 115
cory.smith@state.nm.us

From: Chet Murray [mailto:cmurray@cnjoilfieldsvcs.com]

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 10:38 AM

**To:** Smith, Cory, EMNRD < <a href="mailto:Cory.Smith@state.nm.us">Cory.Smith@state.nm.us</a> **Subject:** CNJ

Here are the results for the spill on 8/31/2017. Let me know what your thoughts are and give me a call.



Chet Murray, CSP Cell- 970-756-0077 Office- 505-326-2968



### **Analytical Report**

#### **Report Summary**

Client: CNJ Oil Field Services Chain Of Custody Number:

Samples Received: 9/6/2017 11:46:00AM

Job Number: 15034-0001 Work Order: P709010 Project Name/Location: -

17

Report Reviewed By:	Walter Hinkorn 1	Date:	9/11/17	
	Walter Hinchman, Laboratory Director			
	Tim Cain, Quality Assurance Officer	Date:	9/11/17	

The results in this report apply to the samples submitted to Envirotech's Analytical Laboratory and were analyzed in accordance with the chain of custody document supplied by you, the client, and as such are for your exclusive use only. The results in this report are based on the sample as received unless otherwise noted. Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc. If you have any questions regarding this analytical report, please don't hesitate to contact Envirotech's Laboratory Staff.



PO Box 568

Project Name:

15034-0001 Project Number:

Reported: 11-Sep-17 09:48

Farmington NM, 87499

Project Manager: Chet Murray

### **Analyical Report for Samples**

Client Sample ID	Lab Sample ID	Matrix	Sampled	Received	Container
Culvert	P709010-01A	Soil	09/06/17	09/06/17	Glass Jar, 4 oz.
Drainage	P709010-02A	Soil	09/06/17	09/06/17	Glass Jar, 4 oz.

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.



Project Name:

PO Box 568

Project Number:

15034-0001

Farmington NM, 87499

Project Manager: Chet Murray

Reported: 11-Sep-17 09:48

Culvert P709010-01 (Solid)

		Reporting	10-01 (50						
		reporting							
Analyte	Result	Limit	Units	Dilution	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Method	Notes
Volatile Organics by EPA 8021									
Benzene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Toluene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
p,m-Xylene	ND	0.20	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
o-Xylene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Total Xylenes	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Total BTEX	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Surrogate: 4-Bromochlorobenzene-PID		98.3 %	50-	-150	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Nonhalogenated Organics by 8015									
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10)	ND	20.0	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28)	ND	25.0	mg/kg	1	1736012	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Oil Range Organics (C28-C40+)	ND	50.0	mg/kg	1	1736012	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Surrogate: 1-Chloro-4-fluorobenzene-FID		81.0 %	50-	150	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Surrogate: n-Nonane		102 %	50-	200	1736012	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Anions by 300.0									
Chloride	1410	20.0	mg/kg	1	1736009	09/06/17	09/06/17	EPA 300.0	

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fx (505) 632-1865

Isharatary Sangratash ing sam



Project Name:

PO Box 568

Project Number:

15034-0001

Reported:

Farmington NM, 87499

Project Manager:

Chet Murray

11-Sep-17 09:48

#### Drainage P709010-02 (Solid)

		1 1020	10-02 (50	nici j					
		Reporting							
Analyte	Result	Limit	Units	Dilution	Batch	Prepared	Analyzed	Method	Notes
Volatile Organics by EPA 8021									
Benzene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Toluene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
p,m-Xylene	ND	0.20	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
o-Xylene	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Total Xylenes	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Total BTEX	ND	0.10	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Surrogate: 4-Bromochlorobenzene-PID		99.5 %	50-	-150	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8021B	
Nonhalogenated Organics by 8015									
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10)	ND	20.0	mg/kg	1	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28)	ND	25.0	mg/kg	1	1736012	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Oil Range Organics (C28-C40+)	ND	50.0	mg/kg	1	1736012	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Surrogate: I-Chloro-4-fluorobenzene-FID		83.4 %	50-	150	1736010	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Surrogate: n-Nonane		95.7 %	50-	-200	1736012	09/06/17	09/07/17	EPA 8015D	
Anions by 300.0									
Chloride	1680	20.0	mg/kg	1	1736009	09/06/17	09/06/17	EPA 300.0	

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fx (505) 632-1865

Three Springs • 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, CO 81301

Ph (970) 259-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879

envirorech-inc.com laboratory genvirotech-inc.com

Page 4 of 10



Project Name:

PO Box 568

Project Number: Project Manager: 15034-0001

Reported: 11-Sep-17 09:48

Farmington NM, 87499

Chet Murray

Volatile Organics by EPA 8021 - Quality Control

#### **Envirotech Analytical Laboratory**

		Reporting		Spike	Source		%REC		RPD	
Analyte	Result	Limit	Units	Level	Result	%REC	Limits	RPD	Limit	Notes
Batch 1736010 - Purge and Trap EPA 5030A										
Blank (1736010-BLK1)				Prepared:	06-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: (	7-Sep-17			
Benzene	ND	0.10	mg/kg							
Toluene	ND	0.10	**							
Ethylbenzene	ND	0.10	68							
p,m-Xylene	ND	0.20	40							
o-Xylene	ND	0.10	ш							
Total Xylenes	ND	0.10								
Total BTEX	ND	0.10	**							
Surrogate: 4-Bromochlorobenzene-PID	8.00		II	8.00		100	50-150			
LCS (1736010-BS1)				Prepared: (	06-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: (	7-Sep-17			
Benzene	5.66	0.10	mg/kg	5.00		113	70-130			
Toluene	5.67	0.10	**	5.00		113	70-130			
Ethylbenzene	5.63	0.10	11	5.00		113	70-130			
p,m-Xylene	11.4	0.20		10.0		114	70-130			
o-Xylene	5.49	0.10	**	5.00		110	70-130			
Total Xylenes	16.9	0.10	и	15.0		113	70-130			
Surrogate: 4-Bromochlorobenzene-PID	8.00		u	8.00		100	50-150			
Matrix Spike (1736010-MS1)	Sou	rce: P708075-	01	Prepared: (	06-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: (	7-Sep-17			
Benzene	5.64	0.10	mg/kg	5.00	ND	113	54.3-133			
Toluene	5.66	0.10	**	5.00	ND	113	61.4-130			
Ethylbenzene	5.60	0.10	**	5.00	ND	112	61.4-133			
p,m-Xylene	11.4	0.20	84	10.0	ND	114	63.3-131			
o-Xylene	5.45	0.10	94	5.00	ND	109	63.3-131			
Total Xylenes	16.8	0.10	69	15.0	ND	112	63.3-131			
Surrogate: 4-Bromochlorobenzene-PID	7.91		"	8,00		98.9	50-150			
Matrix Spike Dup (1736010-MSD1)	Sou	rce: P708075-	01	Prepared: (	6-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: 0	7-Sep-17			
Benzene	5.68	0.10	mg/kg	5.00	ND	114	54.3-133	0.783	20	-
Toluene	5.69	0.10	**	5.00	ND	114	61.4-130	0.648	20	
Ethylbenzene	5.64	0.10	"	5.00	ND	113	61.4-133	0.652	20	
p,m-Xylene	11.5	0,20	**	10.0	ND	115	63.3-131	0.673	20	
o-Xylene	5.49	0.10		5,00	ND	110	63.3-131	0.625	20	
Total Xylenes	17.0	0.10		15.0	ND	113	63.3-131	0.658	20	
Surrogate: 4-Bromochlorobenzene-PID	7.87		,,	8.00		98.4	50-150			

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fx (505) 632-1865



Project Name:

Project Number:

15034-0001

Reported:

PO Box 568 Farmington NM, 87499

Project Manager:

Chet Murray

11-Sep-17 09:48

#### Nonhalogenated Organics by 8015 - Quality Control

#### **Envirotech Analytical Laboratory**

		Reporting		Spike	Source		%REC		RPD	
Analyte	Result	Limit	Units	Level	Result	%REC	Limits	RPD	Limit	Notes
Batch 1736010 - Purge and Trap EPA 50	30A									
Blank (1736010-BLK1)				Prepared: (	06-Sep-17	Analyzed: 0	7-Sep-17			
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10)	ND	20.0	mg/kg							
Surrogate: 1-Chloro-4-fluorobenzene-FID	6.85		"	8.00		85.7	50-150			
LCS (1736010-BS1)				Prepared: (	06-Sep-17	Analyzed: 0	7-Scp-17			
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10)	55.9	20.0	mg/kg	60.9		91.8	70-130			
Surrogate: 1-Chloro-4-fluorobenzene-FID	6.47		**	8.00		80.8	50-150			
Matrix Spike (1736010-MS1)	Sour	ce: P708075-	01	Prepared: 0	6-Sep-17	Analyzed: 0	7-Sep-17			
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10)	55.8	20.0	mg/kg	60.9	ND	91.6	70-130			
Surrogate: I-Chloro-4-fluorobenzene-FID	6.46		"	8.00		80.7	50-150			
Matrix Spike Dup (1736010-MSD1)	Sour	Limit   Units   Level   Result   %REC   Limits   RPD   Limit								
Gasoline Range Organics (C6-C10)	55.9	20.0	mg/kg	60.9	ND	91.8	70-130	0.179	20	
Surrogate: 1-Chloro-4-fluorobenzene-FID	6.43		**	8.00		80.4	50-150			

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fx (505) 632-1865



Project Name:

PO Box 568

Project Number:

15034-0001

Farmington NM, 87499 Project Manager:

Chet Murray

Reported: 11-Sep-17 09:48

### Nonhalogenated Organics by 8015 - Quality Control

#### **Envirotech Analytical Laboratory**

Result	Reporting Limit	Units	Spike Level	Source Result	%REC	%REC Limits	RPD	RPD Limit	Notes					
			Prepared: 0	6-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: 0	7-Sep-17								
ND	25.0	mg/kg												
ND	50.0													
52.2		"	50.0		104	50-200								
			Prepared: 0	6-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: 0	7-Sep-17								
513	25.0	mg/kg	500		103	38-132								
51.7		"	50.0		103	50-200								
Sou	rce: P708076-	01	Prepared: 0	6-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: 0	7-Sep-17								
2910	25.0	mg/kg	500	1990	186	38-132			SPK2					
59.5		**	50.0		119	50-200								
Sou	rce: P708076-	01	Prepared: 0	6-Sep-17 A	Analyzed: 0	7-Sep-17								
2550	25.0	mg/kg	500	1990	112	38-132	13.5	20						
55.6		"	50.0		111	50-200								
	ND ND 52.2 513 51.7 Sou 2910 59.5 Sou 2550	Result Limit  ND 25.0 ND 50.0  52.2  513 25.0  51.7  Source: P708076- 2910 25.0  59.5  Source: P708076- 2550 25.0	ND   25.0 mg/kg   ND   50.0   "	Prepared: 0   Prepared: 0	Prepared: 06-Sep-17 A	Prepared: 06-Sep-17   Analyzed: 08	Result         Limit         Units         Level         Result         %REC         Limits           Prepared: 06-Sep-17 Analyzed: 07-Sep-17           ND         25.0 mg/kg         ND         50.0 "         104 50-200           Prepared: 06-Sep-17 Analyzed: 07-Sep-17           513         25.0 mg/kg         500 103 38-132           51.7 " 50.0 103 50-200         103 50-200           Source: P708076-01 Prepared: 06-Sep-17 Analyzed: 07-Sep-17           2910         25.0 mg/kg         500 1990 186 38-132           59.5 " 50.0 119 50-200         119 50-200           Source: P708076-01 Prepared: 06-Sep-17 Analyzed: 07-Sep-17           2550         25.0 mg/kg         500 1990 112 38-132	Prepared: 06-Sep-17   Analyzed: 07-Sep-17	Prepared: 06-Sep-17   Analyzed: 07-Sep-17					

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fx (505) 632-1865

laboratory Zenvirotech-inc



PO Box 568

Project Name:

Project Number: 15034-0001 Reported:

Farmington NM, 87499

Project Manager: Chet Murray 11-Sep-17 09:48

### Anions by 300.0 - Quality Control

### **Envirotech Analytical Laboratory**

		Reporting		Spike	Source		%REC		RPD	
Analyte	Result	Limit	Units	Level	Result	%REC	Limits	RPD	Limit	Notes
Batch 1736009 - Anion Extraction EPA 300.0										
Blank (1736009-BLK1)										
Chloride	ND	20.0	mg/kg							
LCS (1736009-BS1)				Prepared &	Analyzed:	06-Scp-17				
Chloride	258	20.0	mg/kg	250		103	90-110			
Matrix Spike (1736009-MS1)	Sour	rce: P708075-	01	Prepared &	Analyzed:	06-Sep-17				
Chloride	442	20.0	mg/kg	250	183	104	80-120			
Matrix Spike Dup (1736009-MSD1)	Sour	ce: P708075-	01	Prepared &	Analyzed:	06-Sep-17				
Chloride	447	20.0	mg/kg	250	183	106	80-120	1.22	20	

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.



Farmington NM, 87499

Project Name:

PO Box 568

Project Number: Project Manager: 15034-0001

Chet Murray

Reported: 11-Sep-17 09:48

#### **Notes and Definitions**

SPK2

The spike recovery was outside of QC acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD due to native analyte concentration at 4 times or

greater than the spike concentration.

DET

Analyte DETECTED

ND

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

NR

Not Reported

dry

Sample results reported on a dry weight basis

RPD

Relative Percent Difference

Partial or incomplete reproduction of this report is prohibited, unless approved by Envirotech, Inc.

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401

Ph (505) 632-0615 Fx (505) 632-1865

Three Springs - 65 Mercado Street, Suite 115, Durango, CO 81301

Ph (970) 259-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879

envirotech-inc.com

Page 9 of 10

Project Information Chain of Custody																		Page	1	of	-
Client:	CNIZ	Oiltie	1d S	(Luce P	777.5	Report Attention	Lab Use Only								TAT			rogra		의	
Project:						Report due by:			WO			Job	Nun	ber		D 3D		A C	WA	SDW	
Project	Manager	: Che	t M.	Mosm	_   !	Attention: Chat Music		P709010-				15	030	1-000	2	JX					그위
		0 58			-   4	Address: 16 20 5860					-	Analy	sis a	nd Met	thod		,		Sta	te	Page
City, Sta	te, Zip	almin	market 1	un 87	60	Phone: 970-756-0817	m 8740	0.15	015									NN	1 CO	UT	AZ di
Phone:	470-7	6.007	7	1-	_	Phone: 910-756-0077		by 8	by 8	121	8	2	300			1					H
		yeun	poiltie	idsucs 1	om	mail: (mare reciposition	Sixsilon	8	(8)	98	y 82	s 60	des	18.1				-			-
Time Sampled	Date Sampled	Matrix	No Containers	Sample ID	)	Phone: 970-756-0677	Number	(3)	GRINGRO by 8015	BTEX by 8021	VOC by 8260	Metals 6010	Chlorides 300.0	TPH 418.1		$\perp$			Rem	arks	
10:05	9-6-17	5	1	Cal			1	X	X	X			X								
10:10	9-6-17	S	1	Cult	GAR		2	×	×	1			X								
					1												П				
																	П				
					Proposition of the later of the										$\top$		$\sqcap$				
															$\top$			$\top$			
																1		$\top$			$\exists$
										-	-		-	-	-+	+	++	+			$\dashv$
																$\top$					
							2000														
Additio	nal Instru	uctions:															-				
				y of this sample on. Sampled by		has tampering with or intentionally mislabelling the	e sample locatio	n, date	ortime	e of col	lection						be received but less th				dor
-	ned by: (Sig		Date		Time	Received by: (Signature)	Date 09/6/	7	Time	:46		Rec	eive	d on i	ce:	Labi	lse Onl	у			
Relinquisi	ned by: (Sig	mature)	Date		Time	Received by: (Signature)	Date		Time					np °C				13			
Sample Matrix: S - Soil, Sd - Solid, Sg - Sludge, A - Aqueous, O - Other					Containe	er Typ	oe: g	- glas	s, p	Name and Address of the Owner, where	Name and Address of the Owner, where	manufactured below	or other Designation of the last	THE RESIDENCE PROPERTY.	ss, v - \	/OA					
Note: Sam samples is	oles are disc applicable o	arded 30 da	ys after resi	ults are report	ted unless ot laboratory w	her arrangements are made. Hazardous sar with this COC. The liability of the laboraotry	nples will be r	eturne ne amo	ed to c	lient o	r disp	osed o	of at th	e client	expens	se. The	report fo	r the ana	lysis of t	the abo	ve

